Wisconsin law.
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inhabitants or over, the legislature may from time to 
time authorize additional circuit judges to be chosen. 
Every circuit judge shall reside in the circuit from which 
he is elected and shall hold his office for such term and 
receive such compensation as the legislature shall pre-
scribe." 

[No. 38, S.] 

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 9. 

Instructing the superintendent of public property to pay 
for badges furnished to messengers and pages of sen-
ate and assembly. 

Resolved by the senate, the assembly concurring, That 
the superintendent of public property be and he is here-
by instructed to pay for forty-four (44) badges provided 
and worn by the messengers and pages of the senate and 
assembly, providing the bill for the same does not exceed 
the sum of five dollars and fifty cents. 

[No. 20, A.] 

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 10. 

Relating to apportionment. 

Resolved by the assembly, the senate concurring, That 
there be and hereby is appointed a joint committee of 
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nine, to consist of six members of the assembly and three 
members of the senate, the members of said committee 
to be designated by the presiding officers of the respec-
tive houses, which committee shall contain representa-
tives of the minority party in each house in the usual pro-
portion, no two of whom shall be appointed from the 
same congressional district. Said committee is hereby 
charged with the duty of preparing, so soon as the next 
enumeration of the inhabitants of the state shall have 
been taken, and the result thereof duly promulgated, 
a bill apportioning and districting anew the members 
of the senate, and assembly, according to the number 
of inhabitants as shown by said enumeration, excluding 
Indians not taxed, and soldiers and officers of the United 
States army and navy. The said committee is instructed 
in the preparation of said bill to strictly comply with 
the requirements of article 4, of the constitution, as con-
strued by the supreme court, to the end that the senate 
and assembly districts shall be so formed as to be as 
nearly equal as practicable in population, compact in 
form, and of convenient contiguous territory. The com-
mittee shall, when said bill is prepared, deposit the same 
with the governor, to be by him submitted to the next 
session of the legislature, whether the same be a regular, 
or an extraordinary session. The committee is author-
ized to employ a clerk whose pay shall not exceed ten 
dollars per diem, for each day of actual service, as cer-
tified under the hand of the chairman of the committee. 
The said bill shall be prepared and deposited with the 
governor at a date not later than sixty days after the 
said enumeration shall have been completed and the 
result thereof promulgated; and it shall, after its deposit 
with the governor, be published, for the information of 
the people, in the state paper. 

Approved April 19, 1895. 


